(1) 400 50.0 6.0 6.250
(1) 91 24.6 10.1
(1) 200 54.0 3.0 9.500
(1) 137 37.0 10.0
(1) 30 33.2 5.0
(1) 100 11.7 4.7 9.000
(1) 100 100.0 5.0

150 240.5 3.0 6.000
100 160.3 6.0 7.625

(1) 200 320.6 5.0 5.000
250 400.8 2.0 7.000
200 320.6 2.9 6.000

(1) 50 56.2 5.0
(1) 95 106.9 3.0
(1) 30 33.7 5.0
(1) 100 10.9 4.6 9.000
(1) 150 16.4 6.0 8.500

31 160.8

3 (1) 96 96.2
7 (1) 43 69.4
2 (1) 3 000 413.4 6.015-6.380
32 (1) 41 100 378.8
2 (1) 46 50.1 3.870-5.610
1 (1) 15 16.8
5 (1) 105 119.2

1 143.8

32 304.7

                   page 

Table Q: Borrowings signed in 2001 - Breakdown by currency before/after swaps

(EUR million)

Before swaps Swaps After swaps

Amount % amount Amount %

MEDIUM AND LONG-TERM OPERATIONS

European Union
EUR
DKK
GBP
SEK

Total Pre-in

Outside the European Union
AUD
CHF
CZK
HKD
HUF
JPY
NOK
PLN
SKK
TWD
USD
ZAR

TOTAL
- of which: fixed
- of which: floating

(1) Exchange adjustments; (2) After fixed/ reverse floaters.

Table R: Borrowings signed (before swaps) in 2001
under medium-term note or debt issuance programmes

(Amounts in millions)

Number
of transactions Currency EUR

Total EU

EUR
GBP

Total non-EU

AUD
CZK
HKD
HUF
JPY

NOK
PLN
USD
ZAR

Total

17 261 53.4 11 337 28 597 88.9
10 398 32.2 11 137 21 535 66.9

31 31 0.1
6 862 21.2 109 6 971 21.7

— — 60 60 0.2

6 862 21.2 200 7 062 22.0

15 044 46.6 – 11 580 3 575 11.1
117 0.4 – 117 — —
204 0.6 — 204 0.6
16 0.0 7 23 0.1

413 1.3 – 413 — —
79 0.2 – 79 — —

379 1.2 163 541 1.7
50 0.2 – 50 — —

209 0.6 – 67 142 0.4
— — — 111 0.3

313 1.0 – 313 — —
13 092 40.5 – 10 608 2 484 7.7

171 0.5 – 102 69 0.2

32 305 100 – 133 (1) 32 172 100
31 713 98.2 – 25 359 (2) 6 354 19.8

591 1.8 25 226 (2) 25 818 80.2

18 788

10 398 398
8 243 390

80 5 057

1 200 117
1 541 16
2 3 000 413
1 20 000 79

32 41 100 379
1 400 50
7 778 209

22 3 205 3 622
13 1 300 171

98 5 845

                    page 

Table S: Borrowings signed (before swaps) from 1997 to 2001
(EUR million)

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

amount % amount % amount % amount % amount %

1. Resources borrowed
European Union
ECU/EUR (*)
DEM
FRF
ITL
BEF
NLG
IEP
LUF
ESP
PTE
ATS
FIM